Baby Sleeps in Same Bed*

2014 Maine Pregnancy Risk Assessment Monitoring System Survey Results

Always Often Sometimes Rarely Never

Demographic Groups Population| % Cl % Cl % Cl % Cl % Cl

Total 12,637| 11.5| 93 - 143| 116/ 94 - 144 13.2] 108 - 16.0( 24.0/20.9 - 27.5|39.6/35.9 - 434
Age

<20 years 653 # # - # # # - # # # - # 21.2 10.7 - 375 534375 - 687

20-24 years 2,756 12.1 74 - 193 114 69 - 182 12.5 79 - 194 240174 - 322 399 31.8 - 487

25-34 years 7,344 114 85 - 152 126 96 - 164 13.3 103 - 172 251 21.0 - 29.7 37.6 328 - 425

35+ years 1884 124 72 - 204 95 53 - 16.5 159 101 - 242 213 0.0 - 30.0 41.0 321 - 505
Mother's Race

White 11,609 11.5 91 - 144 124 97 - 15.0 126 102 - 155 24.7 214 - 282 39.1 353 - 43.1

Black 421 # # - # # # - # # # - # # # - # 53.3 309 - 745

Other 619 # # - # # # - # # # - # # # - # 389 179 - 65.0
Hispanic Origin

No 12,471** 115 92 - 142 117 94 - 144 131 107 - 16.0 241 209 - 275 39.7 36.0 - 435

Yes 189** # # - # # # - # # # - # # # - # # # - #
Education

< High School 982 # # - # # # - # # # - # 16.0 7.7 - 30.2 46.8 32.3 - 61.8

High School 3581 114 73 - 173 99 6.1 - 154 12.3 81 - 181 240 181 - 31.0 426 353 - 50.2

> High School 8,021 11.2 85 - 146 124 96 - 158 140 110 - 175 25.0 21.2 - 29.2 37.533.1 - 421
Marital Status

Married 7,484 8.9 65 - 121 132 103 - 16.8 148 116 - 185 253 214 - 29.7 37.8 33.3 - 425

Not Married 5,080 145 106 - 19.6 93 62 - 1338 11.4 79 - 161 228 179 - 285 420 36.0 - 484
Income

$0 to $15,000 2,788** 8.9 51 - 151 77 43 - 135 12.6 80 - 1983 186 13.0 - 26.0 52.2 43.8 - 60.4

$15,001-$26,000 1,809** 20.3 132 - 30.1 157 95 - 250 13.2 77 - 219 243 164 - 344 264 185 - 36.3

$26,001-$52,000 2,950** 13.9 93 - 203 115 73 - 177 11.3 72 - 172 256 194 - 33.0 37.7 304 - 455

More than $52,0( 4,220 7.8 50 - 121 134 9.7 - 1841 154 114 - 204 266 215 - 324 36.8 31.1 - 429




Enrolled in WIC

No 7,472

Yes 4,572
Enrolled in MaineCare/Medicaid

No 5,951**

Yes 6,154

Infant's birth weight
<2500 grams 947
2500 grams or m 11,701

NOTES: CI =95% Confidence Interval

Population size for groups giving birth in Maine are taken from the Maine Vital Statistics System unless otherwise noted.
Unknowns are excluded from all tabulations.
*Recoded responses to Survey Question 73: How often does your new baby sleep in the same bed with you or anyon
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** Estimates of the population size for this group giving birth in Maine are made through PRAMS.

A Estimate of Hispanic population giving birth in Maine is taken from the 2014 birth file.
# There were fewer than 10 survey respondents to this question. Data may be unreliable for describing this group, therefore percent is not reported.
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